



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 104**

April 4, 2001 – Offered by Senator ELLIS.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 12, line 3: delete “, (ba), (bb), or (bc)” and substitute “or (ba)”.
- 3           **2.** Page 12, line 15: delete “, (ba), (bb), or (bc)” and substitute “or (ba)”.
- 4           **3.** Page 17, line 25: delete “(b) to (e)” and substitute “(c) and (d)”.
- 5           **4.** Page 18, line 14: delete lines 1 to 14.
- 6           **5.** Page 18, line 15: before “(c)” insert “11.12 **(6)**”.
- 7           **6.** Page 19, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
8 with page 20, line 9.
- 9           **7.** Page 23, line 25: delete “(b) 1., (c)1., or (e) 1.” and substitute “(c) 1.”.
- 10          **8.** Page 24, line 2: delete “(b) 1., (c) 1., or (e) 1.” and substitute “(c) 1.”.
- 11          **9.** Page 24, line 6: delete “(b) 2., (c) 2., or (e) 2.” and substitute “(c) 2.”.
- 12          **10.** Page 24, line 8: delete “(b) 2., (c) 2., or (e) 2.” and substitute “(c) 2.”.

- 1           **11.** Page 25, line 10: delete “(b) 1., (c) 1., or (e) 1.” and substitute “(c) 1.”.
- 2           **12.** Page 25, line 12: delete “(b) 2., (c) 2., or (e) 2.” and substitute “(c) 2.”.
- 3           **13.** Page 34, line 25: delete “, (ba), (bb), or (bc)” and substitute “or (ba)”.
- 4           **14.** Page 39, line 21: on lines 21 and 22, delete “, (ba), (bb), and (bc)” and  
5 substitute “and (ba)”.
- 6           **15.** Page 40, line 14: delete “, (ba), (bb), and (bc)” and substitute “and (ba)”.
- 7           **16.** Page 42, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
8 with page 43, line 2.
- 9           **17.** Page 44, line 10: delete “(b), (c), or (e)” and substitute “(c)”.
- 10          **18.** Page 44, line 12: delete “(b), (c), and (e)” and substitute “(c)”.
- 11          **19.** Page 44, line 21: delete “(b), (c), or (e)” and substitute “(c)”.
- 12          **20.** Page 46, line 4: on lines 4 and 5, delete “(b), (c), or (e)” and substitute “(c)”.
- 13          **21.** Page 46, line 6: delete “(b), (c), and (e)” and substitute “(c)”.

14

(END)